

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 181/2018

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Surekh Kant Baxy, Adv.

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. D.V. Goyal, Adv. for R-1 to 9.

Ms. Shilpi Chaudhary, Adv. for Mr.

Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for R-10/UOI.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Service already complete.

TCR received.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 12.09.2018.

List in the category of '*Regular Matters*' in due course.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 11, 2019/cl