

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 181/2018

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Appellant
Through: Mr.S.Baxy, Advocate.

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr.Jatin Teotia, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **03.07.2019**

CM APPL.No.27572/2019

This application is for release of enhanced amount as deposited by the petitioner herein in favour of the respondents with interest if any, accrued thereon in proportion to their shares. The share of the applicant herein is 1/9th. The learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the same provided release of the amount be made against some security.

In the circumstances, the application is allowed. The amount be released in favour of the applicant/cross-objector as per his share subject to furnishing of security to the satisfaction of the Registrar General of this Court for refund in case of the appellants succeeding in this appeal.

The application stands disposed of.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* under signature of the Court
Master.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JULY 03, 2019/DU