

\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 181/2018**

**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED**

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Ashish Rana and Mr. Anurag  
Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

**GYAN PRAKASH & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Jatin Teotia, Adv. for R-2  
alongwith R-2 in person

**CORAM:**

**SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**ORDER**

%

**12.07.2019**

The file has been put up on office note.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 requests for time to furnish fresh security bond.

At request, renotify on 05.08.2019.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**JULY 12, 2019**

SS