

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 181/2018
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Appellant
Through : Mr.Ashish Rana and Mr.Anurag
Kr.Singh, Advs.

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondent
Through : Mr.I.S.Dahiya, Adv. for R-1
Mr.Yeeshu Jain and Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **09.08.2019**

CM APPL No. 30304/2019

For the reasons mentioned in the application the delay in filing the reply is condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL No. 2249/2019

For the reasons mentioned in the application the delay in filing the cross objections is condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

LA.APP. 181/2018 & CM APPL No.2248/2019

List on 23.12.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 09, 2019

VL