

\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 181/2018

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED ..... Appellant  
Through Mr. Anurag K. Singh and Mr. Ashish, Advs.

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS ..... Respondent  
Through None

**CORAM:**

**SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**ORDER**

%

**16.12.2019**

Despite several opportunities, respondent has not filed security for the release of the amount deposited by the appellant.

The Registry is directed to list the matter before this Court as and when the security is filed by the respondent.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**DECEMBER 16, 2019**

**SS**