



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 181/2018

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate.

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. MS Akhtar and Mr. Mayank Madhu, Advocates for R-3.
Ms. Isha Kapoor, Advocate for R-5 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

CM APPL. 14634/2025 [Exemption from filing certified copies]

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 14633/2025 [Release of amount]

3. This is an Application filed by Respondent Nos.5 to 9 seeking release of compensation amount.
4. Issue Notice.
 - 4.1 Learned Counsel for the Appellant accepts Notice.
 - 4.2 On steps being taken, let Notice be served on Respondent Nos.1 to 4, via all modes.



5. Let Reply(ies) be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 5.1 Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List on 13.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 11, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any