



\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 181/2018

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-5 to 9

Mr. Divakar Kapil for Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pathak, St. Counsel for
R-10/UI

Mr. Nishant, Patwari from the office
of SDM, Punjabi Bagh

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. Mr. Nishant, Patwari from the office of SDM, Punjabi Bagh is present and placed on record report dated 08.08.2025 issued by Mr. Deepak Pundir, (Danics), SDM, Punjabi Bagh with regard to ownership, valuation, encumbrance and physical possession of the land of Mr. Raj Mal s/o Mr.Charan Singh/surety for the release of the amount to respondent No.5 to 9. His statement to this effect has been recorded separately.

2. Renotify on 16.10.2025 for the statements of respondent Nos.5 to 9 and the surety. The original Indemnity Bond, original Security bond and original document in support of their identity and ownership proof be also brought by them on the next date of hearing.

**ARUN BHARDWAJ
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

AUGUST 11, 2025

SS